

HEAD-FDR

STATE:- BIHAR

DETAILED PROJECT REPORT

DISTRICT: - Sitamarhi

CIRCLE: - Sitamarhi

BLOCK:- Pupri

Estimate for Mortable of the Hariharpur to Temuha Thalhi under FDR at Block- Pupri in Sitamarhi District.

3.94364

TOTAL COST FOR MOTORABLE Rs.

_7.00518 lac.

3.83197

Submitted by: Executive Engineer RWD(W) Division, Pupri

तकनीकी प्रतिवेदन

पथ का नाम :- Hariharpur To Temua Thalhi.

प्राक्कलित राशि :- <u>२.९५३६५</u> प्राक्कलित राशि :- <u>२.००५</u>18-लाख

प्रमण्डल का नाम:- पुपरी

अंचल का नाम :- सीतामढी

योजना का नाम :- F.D.R-2245

प्रस्तुत प्राक्कलन विभागीय स्तर से कराये गये कार्य के आलोक Hariharpur To Temua Thalhi पथ के लिए तैयार किया गया है, जो कि बाढ़ एवं अतिवृष्टि के कारण हुए कटाव/ जलजमाव/ Wave Cut के कारण क्षतिग्रस्त हो गया था जिसके कारण आवागमन बाधित हो गया था । फलतः ग्रामीणों को काफी कठिनाईयों का सामना करना पड़ रहा था ।

यह प्राक्कलन विभागीय पत्रांक— मु०अ०— 8 (अनु० एवं उन्नयन) FDR —03—01/2024 — 89, पटना, दिनांक — 18.10.2024 के आलोक में तैयार किया गया है ।

इस प्राक्कलन में क्षतिग्रस्त हुए पथांश को ईंट के टुकड़े/मिट्टी/स्थानीय बालु से भरकर उसका संपीडन किये जाने का प्रावधान करते हुए कार्य संपादित किया जा चुका है ।

प्रस्तुत प्राक्कलन संपादित कार्य के समय लागू अनसूचित दर (संवेदक लाभांश छोड़कर) पर तैयार किया गया है । यह कार्य लोकहित एवं जनहित में अत्यावश्यक है । अतः इस प्राक्कलन की स्वीकृति अपेक्षित है।

म्नीय अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, पुपरी।

DETAILED ESTIMATE FOR F.D.R.

General Abstract of Cost

Name of Road

: Hariharpur to Temuha Thalhi Tola

Length of Road

: Pupri

Block DISTRICT

: SITAMARHI

S.No.	Particulars	Total Cost (in Lakh)
1	Total Cost for Motorable Roads	392,197.00
	Total Cost of Road Repair	383199. 392,197.00
	Say	383197 392,197.00

Boysind to Awarded for 19, 383197 = 10 (Rubers Three lary highly three thousand one hudred thinkly seventry).

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग .

Schedule of Quantity

Name Of Work: Hariharpur to Temuha Thalhi Tola

Block Pupri

io	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	OF ITEMS Providing and laying of Brick bat obtained from chimney with machenical means with all spreading, grading to required slope and compacted at OMC to acheive required density with all complete as per the direction of engineer in charge.	271.12			0.00
1 34	Less 20% for Voids	-54.22			
		216.90	Cum	1626.714	352831.40
2	Single bamboo paiasiding/ walling of whole 2nd class bamboo (Jati or Bethua) 75mm dia and closely packed & driven including fitting fixing with half bamboo kamis horizontally in three rows with cane or tying with wire complete and Struts 1.5m apart longitudinally and providing brush wood as per drawing and technical specification clause 1302.5	0.00	m	135.634	0.00
3	Providing and Laying Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe NP3 (dia 1000) as per design in Single Row with old available pipe	0.00	m	4129.330	0.00
4	Providing and Laying Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe NP3 (dia 600) as per design in Single Row with old available pipe	0.00	m	0.000	0.00
5	Providing Rabbishs including spreading laying hand packing and compacting with C.I hammer in layers not exceeding 75 mm thick including cost of light barrier, danger signals, chowkidar tax royality etc all complite job as per specification and direction of E/I				
	Taking 20% of Brick Qty for Rabbish	54.22	Cum	560.00	30365.75
6	Drone video recording(3 times)	3.00	Nos	3000.00	9000.00-

Total

Say